	To the Hor. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Please record the attached original or copy thereof					
	DOCKET NO. JHN-99HU-113			_ 101217387		
1-	Name of conveying Party(ies):	oo Hee	Moon	, Cheol Soo PARK and Joon	Ho SON	
2-	Name of receiving Party(ies):	yundai	Electi	ronics Industries Co., Ltd.	48820	
		an 136-1 57-860 K		Bubal-eub, Ichon-shi, Kyoungki-d	jc678 1	
3-	Nature of Conveyance: [v] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Other: EXECUTION DATE: November 17, 199			Application number(s) or Patent num If this document is being filed togeth new application November 17, 19 A) Application number(s): B) Patent number(s):	er with a	
5-	Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: J. Harold Nissen, Esq. McAulay Nissen Goldberg Kiel & Hand, LLP 261 Madison Avenue N∈w York, NY 10016-2391 (212)986-4090	-	6- 7-	Total number of applications and patents involved: one TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed (included with check of \$ 1,742.00) (The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the depose account any additional fees required or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No: 13-0025.) [] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No: 13-0025.]		
		-	8-	Deposit Account No: 13-0025	OSIL ACCOUR	
1999 PA 581		NOT USE T	THIS SPA	ACE		
9-	Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	J. Harold Nissen Reg. No.: 17,283 Signat		A.	November 2 Date	<u>24, 1999</u>	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

EXPRESS MAIL No.: EM 165 843 533 US

Deposited: November 24, 1999

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service Express mail under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents,

Washington, DC 20231

/ Ruth Montalvo

PATENT REEL: 010421 FRAME: 0403

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. RIGHTS TO CORPORATION

	,	WHEREAS, 603 2206 Hyundai APT. 610					
nventor(s)	•	1. Joo Hee MOON residing at 603-2206 Hyundai APT, 610 Guui-3-dong, Kwangjin-gu, Seoul, 143-203 Korea					
Name, Address,		and a citizen of Korea;					
Citizenship		2. Cheol Soo PARK residing at 302 Daiwonvilla, 492-18,					
		Wooman-l-dong, Paldal-qu, Suwon-shi, Kyoungki-do,					
		442-191 Korea and a citizen of Korea ;					
		3. Joon Ho SONG residing at 284-21 Sungsoo 2ga 3-dong,					
		Sungdong-qu, Seoul, 133-123 Korea					
		and a citizen of Korea;					
Date Patent Declaration Signed and Title		(herein called "THE UNDERSIGNED") have made an invention and have executed an application for letters Patent of the United States on for this invention, which application					
		is entitled APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR IMAGE COMPRESSION ENCODING AND					
		DECODING USING ADAPTIVE TRANSFORM METHOD and which has been given					
Serial No. and Filing Date	•	Serial Number and the filing date of;					
Name of Corporation State or		AND WHEREAS HYUNDAI ELECTRONICS INDUSTRIES CO., LTD. (herein called					
		"ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of Korea, and having an					
		office and place of business at San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eub, Ichon-shi,					
	•	Kyoungki-do, 467-860 Korea					
Country of Incorporation and Address		wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;					
		from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.					
		THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed					
		has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.					
		IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.					
		$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}$					
Each Inventor	>						
Must Sign and Date		Signature Joo Hee MOON Date November 17, 1999					
Note: No							
Legalization or Other Witness		Signature Cheol Soo PARK Date November 17, 1999					

Signature Joon Ho SONG

V940415

RECORDED: 11/24/1999

PATENT REEL: 010421 FRAME: 0404

Date November 17, 1999